Thank You

Canadian Heritage | Service Canada
Province of British Columbia
City of Prince George | CANFOR

Rocky Mountain Rangers Army Cadet Corps.
RCMP Honour Guard | RCMP Safety Bear

CBC Radio | Country 97FM | 94.3 The Goat
The River 101.3 FM | The Drive 99.3FM | CKPG TV
CFIS 93.1 FM | The Prince George Citizen

Ave Maria | Antler Lady Creations
Azure Advanced Aesthetics
Betulla Burning | Black Diamond Bowl & Billiards
Central Display | Chatters | Cimo Mediterranean Grill
Clever Twist | Domino’s Pizza | Earls
Fresh Slice Pizza | Get Snapped! | Game Quest
Joey’s Only | Looks Beauty Salon | Maridadi Arts and Crafts
McDonald’s | Mr. Mikes SteakhouseCasual
Mrs. Flowers | Panago Pizza | Reelistic Outdoors
Rogers Custom Meats | Shirley’s Creations | Spa of the North
Subway | Teresa’s Treasures | Tim Hortons | Tourism PG
Visa Truck Rentals | The X Tails

Navy League of Canada 158 GRIZZLY
Two Rivers Art Gallery | Rated PG Rollergirls
Aidyl Jago of Sound Factory

Hats off to our dedicated

Volunteers & Entertainers...
Without you this event would not be
possible!

International
Food Fair

CENTRE CITY METIS SOCIETY
CHINESE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION
DURGA MANDIR HINDU CHARITY
FRANCO’S ITALIAN FOOD
GREEK ORTHODOX COMMUNITY OF PG
JAMAICAN BENEVOLENT SOCIETY
NORTHERN BC HINDU SOCIETY
PG CHEE KONG TONG SOCIETY
YALENKA UKRAINIAN DANCERS SOCIETY

MHS KID'S HOTDOG ({13},
CONCESSION

Also at the Park...
BBBS LEMONADE (%
GOURMET CANDYMAN \W

MAPAL ICE CREAM AND DONUTS
MOUNTAIN AIR KETTLE CORN
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHOCOLATE FACTORY
SUZANNE’S CREPE CART

Did you Kknow?.... This is the 45" Anniversary
that the Multicultural Heritage Society has proudly
hosted the “Celebrate Canada” Festival.
www.multiculturalheritage.com
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Lheidli T’enneh Memorial Park
Hosted by

250-563-8525

45™ Anniversary of the “Celebrate Canada” Festival
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CITY OF COLUMBIA
PRINCE GEORGE The Best Place on Earth


http://www.multiculturalheritage.com/

Opening Ceremonies

Masters of Ceremonies:
Mike ‘Mr. T' Tagami - 94.3 The Goat & Country 97FM
Cody Malbeuf - 94.3 The Goat & Country 97FM

Olivia McDonald - 101.3 The River & 99.3 The Drive

Rocky Mountain Rangers Army Cadet Corps

RCMP Honour Guards:
Cst. Jesse Giesbracht & Cst. Trevor Hurley

Sheldon Clare — Piper

National Anthem
Performed by Renee Trepanier

Welcome by Khast’an Drum Group

Multicultural Heritage Society
Patrick Pocha - President

Dignitaries
Dominic Frederick Chief Councilor - Lheidli T’enneh
Shirley Bond MLA - PG- Valemont

Lyn Hall Mayor - City of Prince George

Marlies Greulich
Ferris Vasko

Festival Supervisor
Festival Coordinator

Birthday cake will be served behind the stage after the
Opening Ceremonies
Created by Kandy’s Custom Cakes

Entertainment

11:00AM
11:15AM
12:00PM
12:35PM
12:55PM
1:10PM
1:25PM
1:40PM
1:55PM
2:10PM
2:25PM
2:40PM
2:55PM
3:20PM
3:40PM
3:55PM
4:10PM
4:25PM
4:40PM
4:55PM
5:15PM
5:30PM

2018 Canada Day Drumming Celebration
PG Community Band

Opening Ceremonies

Zahirah Middle Eastern Belly Dancers
Ivan Paquette — Old Time Acoustic Guitar
Philippine Cultural Dance Group

South Pacific Dance Group

Khast’an Drum Group

North Star Belly Dance

Yalenka Ukrainian Dancers

Pow Wow Dancers

Pefia Gitana, PG Flamenco & Spanish Dance
Bollywood Dream Dancers

Ragqaset al Qamar — Dancers of the Moon
Pow Wow Dancers

Excalibur Theatre Arts Co.

Mexican Link

Karl Wyssen- Canadiana Roots Rock
Lorna Carbutt & Dance Your Hart Out
Bollywood Dream Dancers

Les Colon Biens — French Dancers

Judy Russell Presents - Legally Blonde
the Musical

Schedule and Performers are subject to change.

Alglakd

View the Northern Health Comnections Bus

located on 17" Avenue!
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Kid's Activities
Starting at 11:00am in the new Pavilion
next to the Rotary Playground!

CRAFT ACTIVITIES & FACE PARINTING

offered with support from the /f
Navy League of Canada ”
158 GRIZZLY &

Two Rivers Gallery ¢

)
LOCATED TO THE RIGHT OF THE STAGE. "&2

LOCATED THROUGHOUT THE PARK

BEACH VOLLEYBALL
TOURNAMENT

)

KIDSPORT MODEL-T \
PHOTO BOOTH

GURU NANAK DARBAIR
TURBAN DEMO

RAFFLES AND
INFORMATION BOOTHS

Fireworks Display

11:00pm at Connaught Hill
Sponsored by Staged by
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Country 97 FM simulcasting during Fireworks







