Thank You

Canadian Heritage | Service Canada Province of British Columbia City of Prince George | CANFOR

Rocky Mountain Rangers Army Cadet Corps. RCMP Honour Guard | RCMP Safety Bear

CBC Radio | Country 97FM | 94.3 The Goat The River 101.3 FM | The Drive 99.3FM | CKPG TV CFIS 93.1 FM | The Prince George Citizen

Ave Maria | Antler Lady Creations Azure Advanced Aesthetics Betulla Burning | Black Diamond Bowl & Billiards Central Display | Chatters | Cimo Mediterranean Grill Clever Twist | Domino's Pizza | Earls Fresh Slice Pizza | Get Snapped! | Game Quest Joey's Only | Looks Beauty Salon | Maridadi Arts and Crafts McDonald's | Mr. Mikes SteakhouseCasual Mrs. Flowers | Panago Pizza | Reelistic Outdoors Rogers Custom Meats | Shirley's Creations | Spa of the North Subway | Teresa's Treasures | Tim Hortons | Tourism PG Visa Truck Rentals | The X Tails

Navy League of Canada 158 GRIZZLY Two Rivers Art Gallery | Rated PG Rollergirls Aidyl Jago of Sound Factory



Hats off to our dedicated **Volunteers & Entertainers...** Without you this event would not be possible!

International Food Fair

CENTRE CITY METIS SOCIETY CHINESE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION **DURGA MANDIR HINDU CHARITY** FRANCO'S ITALIAN FOOD GREEK ORTHODOX COMMUNITY OF PG JAMAICAN BENEVOLENT SOCIETY NORTHERN BC HINDU SOCIETY PG CHEE KONG TONG SOCIETY YALENKA UKRAINIAN DANCERS SOCIETY MHS KID'S HOT DOG CONCESSION



Also at the Park...

BBBS LEMONADE GOURMET CANDYMAN MAPAL ICE CREAM AND DONUTS MOUNTAIN AIR KETTLE CORN **ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHOCOLATE FACTORY** SUZANNE'S CREPE CART

Did you know?.... This is the 45th Anniversary that the Multicultural Heritage Society has proudly hosted the "Celebrate Canada" Festival. www.multiculturalheritage.com



Lheidli T'enneh Memorial Park Hosted by



250-563-8525

45th Anniversary of the "Celebrate Canada" Festival

PROUD SUPPORTERS





Opening Ceremonies

Masters of Ceremonies:

Mike 'Mr. T' Tagami - 94.3 The Goat & Country 97FM Cody Malbeuf - 94.3 The Goat & Country 97FM

Olivia McDonald - 101.3 The River & 99.3 The Drive

Rocky Mountain Rangers Army Cadet Corps

RCMP Honour Guards: Cst. Jesse Giesbracht & Cst. Trevor Hurley

Sheldon Clare - Piper

National Anthem

Performed by Renee Trepanier

Welcome by Khast'an Drum Group

Multicultural Heritage Society

Patrick Pocha - President

Dignitaries

Dominic Frederick Chief Councilor - Lheidli T'enneh

Shirley Bond MLA - PG- Valemont

Lyn Hall Mayor - City of Prince George

Festival Supervisor Festival Coordinator Marlies Greulich Ferris Vasko

Birthday cake will be served behind the stage after the Opening Ceremonies

Created by Kandy's Custom Cakes

Entertainment

11:00AM	2018 Canada Day Drumming Celebration			
11:15AM	PG Community Band			
12:00PM	Opening Ceremonies			
12:35PM	Zahirah Middle Eastern Belly Dancers			
12:55PM	Ivan Paquette – Old Time Acoustic Guitar			
1:10PM	Philippine Cultural Dance Group			
1:25PM	South Pacific Dance Group			
1:40PM	Khast'an Drum Group			
1:55PM	North Star Belly Dance			
2:10PM	Yalenka Ukrainian Dancers			
2:25PM	Pow Wow Dancers			
2:40PM	Peña Gitana, PG Flamenco & Spanish Dance			
2:55PM	Bollywood Dream Dancers			
3:20PM	Raqqaset al Qamar – Dancers of the Moon			
3:40PM	Pow Wow Dancers			
3:55PM	Excalibur Theatre Arts Co.			
4:10PM	Mexican Link			
4:25PM	Karl Wyssen- Canadiana Roots Rock 🕡			
4:40PM	Lorna Carbutt & Dance Your Hart Out			
4:55PM	Bollywood Dream Dancers			
5:15PM	Les Colon Biens – French Dancers			
5:30PM	Judy Russell Presents - Legally Blonde the Musical			

Schedule and Performers are subject to change.



View the **Northern Health Connections Bus** located on 17th Avenue!

Kid's Activities

Starting at 11:00am in the new Pavilion next to the Rotary Playground!

CRAFT ACTIVITIES & FACE PAINTING



offered with support from the Navy League of Canada 158 GRIZZLY &



Two Rivers Gallery

CRAFT FAIR ALLEY



LOCATED TO THE RIGHT OF THE STAGE.

LOCATED THROUGHOUT THE PARK

BEACH VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

KIDSPORT MODEL-T PHOTO BOOTH

GURU NANAK DARBAR TURBAN DEMO



RAFFLES AND INFORMATION BOOTHS

Fireworks Display

11:00pm at Connaught Hill
Sponsored by Staged by





Country 97 FM simulcasting during Fireworks